22 LC 124 0388

Senate Resolution 833

By: Senators James of the 35th, Seay of the 34th, Rhett of the 33rd, Tate of the 38th, Harrell of the 40th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Royal Bengal Logistics, Inc.; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Royal Bengal Logistics, Inc., is a premier heavy haul trucking and logistics
- 3 company, founded in 2018 by president and CEO, Sanjay Singh; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Royal Bengal Logistics, Inc., at its inception, sought to provide an opportunity
- 5 in the trucking industry to build and establish trust between a core group of people:
- 6 management, drivers, and customers; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Royal Bengal Logistics is incorporated in Florida, Texas, and Georgia, while
- 8 servicing the 48 contiguous United States; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Royal Bengal Logistics is expanding a corporate office and a maintenance
- 10 facility in Georgia, which will provide entrepreneurship and employment opportunities to the
- 11 state, as well as economic growth; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Royal Bengal Logistics has been dedicated to providing continuing innovation
- in the industry and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and
- 14 responsibility; and

22 LC 124 0388

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding achievements of this

- 16 extraordinary company be appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 commend Royal Bengal Logistics, Inc., for its contributions to the economy in the State of
- 19 Georgia and beyond and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Royal Bengal
- 22 Logistics, Inc.